

Good morning,

As part of the I-39/90 Expansion Project, crews are removing and replacing the old northbound Interstate bridge over Mount Zion Avenue in Janesville. For the safety of the traveling public and construction crews, **Mount Zion Avenue will be closed under the Interstate from 7 a.m. Tuesday (Feb. 13, 2018) until late Thursday (Feb. 15, 2018).** Please use alternate local routes during the three-day closure.

Please also be alert for crews and equipment in the area, and allow extra time to safely reach your destination. The work operations and road closure are weather dependent and subject to change.

Help us spread the word – forward this email and [share the Facebook post](#) with family, friends and co-workers who travel this area. You can also encourage them to [register for I-39/90 project email updates](#).

STAY INFORMED: [I-39/90 Expansion Project website](#) | [Project Facebook page](#)

For more information, contact:

Steven Theisen
I-39/90 Project Communications Manager
[\(608\) 884-1230](tel:6088841230) | steven.theisen@dot.wi.gov

WisDOT and the I-39/90 Project Team

www.i39-90.wi.gov

Follow us on Facebook: www.facebook.com/WisconsinI3990Project